
2021 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 19-11   Home: 11-6   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (219), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (2), Cheeseman (1), Sekelick (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Pallante (2), Smolen (2), Madera (1), Massielo (1), Obarowski (1), Oswalt (1), Sot (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Opalkowski (4), Bon Tempo (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Curley 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-92),
Opalkowski (15-19), Bon Tempo (14-16), Fournier (8-8), Hamrick II (8-11), Sabathne (4-4), Bogumil (3-5), Curley (3-5), Margolis (3-3),
Steiger (3-3), Booker (2-4), Bowdish (2-3), Castaneda (2-2), Lawnhurst (2-2), Maser (2-3), Pecorilli (2-2), Draben (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Mattson, Trevor .436 29-29 94 31 41 14 1 7 27 78 .830 14 9 11 2 .547 0 0 7-8 150 5 1 .994
2 Madera, Alex .389 32-32 108 34 42 4 0 0 14 46 .426 24 4 8 1 .507 2 1 25-27 69 71 2 .986
5 Smolen, Ryan .328 32-32 116 24 38 7 1 1 21 50 .431 14 3 16 1 .414 0 2 12-15 36 1 1 .974
1 Sekelick, Zachary .310 32-30 100 26 31 13 0 2 26 50 .500 4 7 17 4 .365 4 1 11-13 60 0 0 1.000
40 Cheeseman, Connor .310 30-24 87 19 27 9 2 2 27 46 .529 11 1 13 0 .379 4 0 2-3 91 3 2 .979
19 Massielo, Justin .304 33-33 112 28 34 7 1 1 28 46 .411 15 4 20 1 .390 5 1 6-7 34 74 8 .931
15 Obarowski, Trey .284 27-26 95 17 27 8 1 0 13 37 .389 4 4 7 0 .333 2 2 5-8 49 2 2 .962
11 Pallante, Emilio .273 33-33 99 26 27 4 0 0 18 31 .313 20 10 9 1 .435 2 2 21-24 18 45 7 .900
30 Marley, Pat .667 4-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 2 1 0 .833 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
10 Kumar, Joseph .356 20-15 59 16 21 3 1 0 18 26 .441 9 0 9 1 .429 2 0 6-7 21 0 1 .955
25 Hamrick II, Gregory .308 15-5 26 6 8 4 1 0 7 14 .538 1 3 1 1 .387 1 0 2-2 48 4 1 .981
31 Oswalt, Aaron .231 5-2 13 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 3 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Welling, Jack .217 18-4 23 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .261 4 0 3 0 .321 1 1 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
13 Opalkowski, Nick .204 22-16 49 10 10 0 0 0 7 10 .204 3 1 3 2 .264 0 1 6-7 90 11 2 .981
3 Bon Tempo, Nick .080 16-12 25 3 2 1 0 0 4 3 .120 8 0 8 1 .294 1 1 3-3 81 4 3 .966
32 Mastrocola, Jules .067 12-4 15 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .133 1 2 5 0 .211 1 1 0-0 6 15 6 .778
18 Baney, Brendan .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
14 Laraia, Trevor .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Sabathne, Jeremy .000 8-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
17 Seagreaves, Derek .000 4-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Sot, Matthew .000 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 33-33 1031 254 319 76 8 13 218 450 .436 139 50 137 17 .408 25 13 107-127 789 271 42 .962
Opponents .260 33-33 1024 151 266 47 7 7 134 348 .340 110 30 224 12 .346 11 12 42-51 775 341 69 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Booker, Nadell 0.00 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 6 0 0 6 14 1 0 0 .109 2 1 1 1 0
29 Lawnhurst, Ross 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .235 1 0 0 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 2.45 3-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 19 6 5 6 31 3 0 1 .257 4 0 0 0 0
4 Margolis, Owen 2.70 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 4 16.2 12 5 5 2 16 4 2 0 .207 0 3 0 1 0
36 D'Apolito, Nick 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 2 2 3 9 0 0 0 .143 0 2 0 0 0
21 Castaneda, Danny 3.55 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 7 5 2 10 1 2 1 .277 1 0 0 2 0
44 Curley, Hunter 3.70 2-2 8 7 0 0-0 1 41.1 36 20 17 13 30 3 1 1 .231 11 8 1 1 4
24 Fournier, Luke 3.93 5-3 8 8 0 0-2 0 36.2 35 21 16 12 31 6 0 2 .240 4 4 1 3 0
35 Bowdish, Colin 4.11 0-0 7 0 0 0-2 0 15.1 15 10 7 9 16 4 0 0 .268 6 1 0 0 3
16 Bogumil, Hunter 4.30 2-2 8 7 0 0-0 0 29.1 42 19 14 12 12 5 0 0 .336 8 3 0 0 3
20 Costaro, Tyler 5.06 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 9 6 3 11 5 0 0 .292 3 1 0 0 0
26 Staivecki, Koby 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 4 3 7 6 1 0 0 .263 0 0 0 1 1
22 Sabathne, Jeremy 6.95 2-5 8 7 2 1-0 0 33.2 38 26 26 19 19 8 0 1 .281 5 5 2 0 1
7 Maser, Adam 7.88 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 8 7 6 8 1 1 1 .286 2 0 1 2 0
23 Pecorilli, Drew 8.31 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 4 4 2 7 1 0 0 .333 3 1 1 0 0
6 Draben, Nick 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
14 Laraia, Trevor 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 2 0 2 1 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
37 Whitney, Mitch 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.31 21-12 106 33 2 3 6 263.0 266 151 126 110 224 47 7 7 .260 51 30 7 11 12
Opponents 6.93 12-21 95 33 3 0 7 258.1 319 254 199 139 137 76 8 13 .309 42 50 5 25 13



2021 Arcadia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Sekelick, Zachary 60 60 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Welling, Jack 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bogumil, Hunter 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Sabathne, Jeremy 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
42 Booker, Nadell 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Fournier, Luke 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bowdish, Colin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Staivecki, Koby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Laraia, Trevor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Steiger, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Castaneda, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pecorilli, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 D'Apolito, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Marley, Pat 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mattson, Trevor 156 150 5 1 .994 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Madera, Alex 142 69 71 2 .986 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Opalkowski, Nick 103 90 11 2 .981 0 15 4 .789 4 0
25 Hamrick II, Gregory 53 48 4 1 .981 0 8 3 .727 0 1
40 Cheeseman, Connor 96 91 3 2 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smolen, Ryan 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bon Tempo, Nick 88 81 4 3 .966 0 14 2 .875 2 2
15 Obarowski, Trey 53 49 2 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kumar, Joseph 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Massielo, Justin 116 34 74 8 .931 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pallante, Emilio 70 18 45 7 .900 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Curley, Hunter 7 0 6 1 .857 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Mastrocola, Jules 27 6 15 6 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Baney, Brendan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Maser, Adam 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Costaro, Tyler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Draben, Nick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Margolis, Owen 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Lawnhurst, Ross 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Oswalt, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Seagreaves, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sot, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Whitney, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1102 789 271 42 .962 58 37 9 .804 6 3
Opponents 1185 775 341 69 .942 82 89 19 .825 9 0


